
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 26 May 2021

Trillian Trust has paid $807,834.77 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Arorangi Sports Club Association Sport $12,868.00 $11,189.00 Partial DR8

Asthma New Zealand Incorporated Health/Welfare $4,480.00 $4,480.00 Full

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $48,183.33 $48,183.33 Full

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full

Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full

Auckland Ice Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $8,520.00 Partial DR3

Auckland Philharmonia Trust Arts And Culture $50,350.00 $50,100.00 Partial DR3

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Sport $46,000.00 $45,342.00 Partial DR3

Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $1,850.00 Partial DR3

Blue Light Ventures Inc Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Blue Light Ventures Inc Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

BMX New Zealand Incorporated Sport $19,889.00 $19,889.00 Full

Cambridge Jockey Club Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $6,150.00 $6,150.00 Full

Carlton/redcliffs Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $9,762.00 $2,829.00 Partial DR3

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $57,328.10 $50,437.23 Partial DR3

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated Sport $7,800.00 $7,800.00 Full

Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust Community $2,984.00 $2,789.32 Partial DR3, DR8

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club 

Incorporated
Sport $35,041.66 $35,041.66 Full

Fencibles United Association Football Club 

Incorporated
Sport $9,750.00 $9,750.00 Full

Galaxy Waikato Touch Club Incorporated Sport $480.00 $417.40 Partial DR8

Grammar Tec Rugby Club Incorporated Sport $3,006.10 $3,006.10 Full

Hamilton Citizens' Band Incorporated Arts And Culture $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $18,261.00 $18,261.00 Full

Life Education Trust Far North
Research And 

Education
$7,930.00 $7,930.00 Full

Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Sport $11,108.00 $6,628.00 Partial DR3, DR8

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $29,575.00 $25,718.23 Partial DR8

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

Nelson Asthma Society Incorporated Health/Welfare $1,219.00 $1,219.00 Full



Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Community $6,930.00 $6,930.00 Full

Nelsun City Underwater Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Netball North Harbour Incorporated Sport $3,086.37 $3,086.37 Full

Netball Wairarapa Incorporated Sport $14,151.79 $7,075.00 Partial DR3

New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated Arts And Culture $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer 

Incorporated
Sport $8,937.00 $8,552.55 Partial DR3

No. 6 District Federation of New Zealand Football 

Incorporated
Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $45,000.00 $45,000.00 Full

North Shore United Association Football Club 

Incorporated
Sport $16,800.00 $9,100.00 Partial DR3

NZSAS Trust Community $14,500.00 $14,500.00 Full

One Tree Hill College Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$4,500.00 $4,500.00 Full

Papatoetoe East Primary School
Research And 

Education
$3,070.50 $2,670.00 Partial DR8

Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Community $18,333.33 $18,333.33 Full

Pukekohe Intermediate School Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Full

Special Olympics Upper North Island Regional Council Sport $6,250.43 $6,250.43 Full

St Francis And Therese Of Point Chevalier 

Ecclesiastical Goods Trust
Sport $17,924.00 $17,924.00 Full

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated Sport $24,529.99 $24,529.99 Full

Te Awamutu Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $5,327.60 $2,995.74 Partial DR3

The Auckland Women's Centre Incorporated Community $2,882.80 $2,882.80 Full

The Crawshaw School Board Of Trustees Sport $10,000.00 $8,081.37 Partial DR3, R8

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa Arts And Culture $18,738.00 $11,538.00 Partial DR3

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Glendowie Boating Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

The Home and Family Society Christchurch 

Incorporated
Community $8,520.00 $2,130.00 Partial DR3

The Kuranui College Board of Trustees Sport $10,000.00 $4,149.00 Partial DR3

The Marist Auckland Water Polo Club Incorporated Sport $1,950.00 $1,170.00 Partial DR3

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $16,522.50 $16,522.50 Full

The Oroua Badminton Association Incorporated Sport $850.00 $850.00 Full

The Oroua Badminton Association Incorporated Sport $850.00 $850.00 Full

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $24,836.00 $24,836.00 Full

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $26,609.51 $20,470.00 Partial DR2

Wakeboarding New Zealand Incorporated Sport $8,448.00 $7,346.09 Partial DR8

Western Springs Association Football Club 

Incorporated
Sport $12,000.00 $12,000.00 Full

Whanau Ataahua Beautiful Families Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Whenua Iti Trust Incorporated Sport $2,500.00 $2,500.00 Full

Total Amount: $899,744.34 $807,834.77

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided


